FIRST INFORMATION OF SOCIAL CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROPERTIES CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 108(02)2024 IPS u/s 307/506/34 IPC & 4 Expl. Subs Act.

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: On 28/02/2024 at around 08:10 pm

D	On 28/02/2024 at around 08:10 pm		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
28/02/2024 at 08.15 pm	Near the residential gate of one individual namely Elangbam Nixon Singh aged about 56 years S/o Late E. Dolen Singh of Keishamthong Elangbam Leikal, Leirak Macha, IW. / About 3 Km South West		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SI L. Premchand Singh of Imphal Police Station.	Unknown persons of the suspected valley- based terrorist organisation	Attempt to murder, criminal intimidation with common intention & keeping explosive with intent to endanger life or property.	SI L. John Singh will be pse investigate the case.	
OE- overleaf				
1C,OC/IPS 28/02/2024		Punishable / u/s 307/506/34 IPC & 4 Expl. Subs Act.		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Mampur

Signed: (Si L. Premchand Singh)
Designation: IC,OC/IPS

28/02/2024 Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur



Today i.e. 28/02/2024 at 08:15 pm received an information that on the same day at around 8.10 pm one Hand Granade was found lying near the residential gate of one individual namely Elangbam Nixon Singh aged about 56 years S/o Late E. Dolen Singh of Keishamthong Elangbam Leikai, Leirak Macha, Finance Officer of the Manipur University. It is suspected that the grenade might have been kept by some unknown person (s) suspected to be member (s) of valley-based terrorist organization with an intention to kill the people of the family members of the Nixon Singh and damage the property. However, the hand grenade did not explode.

Hence a regular Suo-Mottu case under FIR No. 108(02)2024 IPS u/s 307/506/34 IPC & 4 Expl. Subs Act has been registered against unknown persons of the suspected valley-based terrorist organisation for investigation.

Dated/Imphal The 28th Feb, 2024 Officer-in-Charge
Imphal Police Station
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur